  1A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                   HWD1117
1                     Rev. 1.0Issue Date: JAN. 2003
General Description
The HWD1117 is a series of low dropout three-terminal
regulators with a dropout of 1.15V at 1A output current
capability.
The HWD1117 has an adjustable version, that can pro-
vide the output voltage from 1.25V to 12V with only 2

Chengdu Sino Microelectronics system Co., Ltd.
Issue Date: JAN. 2003
Ordering Information
       Package Temperature Range             Part Number         Marking ID  Packing Type
SOT-223 0oC~125oC
         HWD1117H-ADJ                       H11A Tape/Reel
         HWD1117H-1.5                         H12A Tape/Reel
HWD1117H-1.8  H13A Tape/Reel
HWD1117H-2.5  H14A Tape/Reel
HWD1117H-3.3  H16A Tape/Reel
HWD1117H-5.0  H17A Tape/Reel
SOT-89 0oC~125oC
HWD1117R-ADJ                       R17A Tape/Reel
HWD1117R-1.5                         R17B Tape/Reel
HWD1117R-1.8  R17C Tape/Reel
 HWD1117R-2.5  R17D Tape/Reel
HWD1117R-3.3                         R17E Tape/Reel
 HWD1117R-5.0  R17F Tape/Reel
TO-220 0oC~125oC
HWD1117T-AD                 HWD1117T    Tube
 HWD1117T-1.5                  HWDZ1117T-1.5              Tube
 HWD1117T-1.8                  HWD1117T-1.8                 Tube
 HWD1117T- HWD1117T-2.5                Tube
HWD1117T-3.3 HWD1117T-3.3                Tube
HWD1117T-5.0 HWD1117T-5.0                 Tube
TO-252 0oC~125oC
HWD1117D-ADJ               HWD1117D-ADJ         Tape/Reel
 HWD1117D-1.5 HWD1117D-1.5            Tape/Reel
 HWD1117D-1.8 HWD1117D-1.8            Tape/Reel
 HWD1117D-2.5 HWD1117D-2.5            Tape/Reel
 HWD1117D-3.3 HWD1117D-3.3            Tape/Reel
HWD1117D-5.0 HWD1117D-5.0            Tape/Reel
  1A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                    HWD1117
4                     Rev. 1.0
Chengdu Sino Microelectronics system Co., Ltd.
Issue Date: JAN. 2003
Recommended Operation Ratings
  Parameter              Value              Unit
  VIN   20               V
  Operating Junction Temperature Range  150                  oC
  Storage Temperature Range -65 ~ 150                  oC
  Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.)  300                  oC
  ESD (Machine Model)  600                V
Parameter           Min           Max          Unit
VIN            15             V
Operating Junction Temperature Range              0           125               oC
Storage Temperature Range           -65           150                oC
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Note 1: Stresses greater than those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings " may cause permanent damage to the
device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond
those indicated under "Recommended Operation Ratings " is not implied. Exposure to "Absolute Maximum Rat-
ings " for extended periods may affect device reliability.
  1A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                    HWD1117
5                     Rev. 1.0
Chengdu Sino Microelectronics system Co., Ltd.
Issue Date: JAN. 2003
Parameter Symbol                      Conditions  Min    Typ  Max  Unit
Reference Voltage    VREF VIN-VOUT = 2V, TJ = 25oC
10mA≤IOUT≤1Α, 1.4V≤ (VIN-VOUT) ≤10V
1.238   1.250 1.263 V
Output Voltage                                    VOUT      HWD1117-1.5, TJ = 25oC,
0≤ IOUT≤1A, 3V≤ VIN≤8V
1.485     1.5  1.515    V
HWD1117-1.8, T J = 25oC,
0≤ IOUT≤1A, 3.2V≤ VIN≤10V